ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Watts Driver CCT Options
PHB Premium High Bay 495WLED UNIV 120-277 V 50 TC Tennis Count PCL Polycarbonate Lens
660WLED 40 Inverted TC Tennis Count Inverted
35 Cx/3W 3-wire cord standard fixtures (xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
30 Cx/4W 4-wire cord for EM fixtures (xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
Cx/5W 5-wire cord for non EM fixtures with external dim control
(xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
Cx/6W 6-wire cord for EM fixtures with external dim control
(xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
DIM Leads Attached to Driver
USBD 2 User Select Bi-Level Dim On/Off Sensor
BDxx 2 Preset Bi-Level Dim Sensor (xx=%eg.20,30)
BDxxPC 2 Preset Bi-level Dim Sensor w/ Photocell
DHPC 2 Daylight Harvesting with Motion & Photocell
FIOS 2 On/Off Occupancy Sensor Installed
FIOSPC 2 On/Off Occupancy Sensor w/ Photocell
FIOSPC/DLH 2 On/Off Occupancy Sensor w/ Daylight Harvesting
ESMC/HB 2,5 EasySense High Bay Control
WC 11GA Wire Cage
1 Cannot be used with FMB, HUB or HOOK SMZBKIT Surface Mount Bracket Kit
2 Externally mounted to fixture FMB Fixture Mounting Bracket
3 Sensor mounted off end cap of fixture HOOK Cast Iron, Single Point Mount
4 Requires Bluetooth Compatible Device for additional programming (provided by others) HUB ¾ Conduit Hub ¾" for Pendant Mounts Only
5 Reduces Max Ambient of Luminaire 5°F ACxY Adjustable Y-Toggle aircraft cable set   (x = 5' or 10')
6 EM/5 5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
7 EM5/HE 5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
8 - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM/7 5 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM7/HE 5 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
- CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10 5 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM10/HE 5 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
- CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10/HE/SD 510W LED Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
- Self Diagnostic
EM/12 5 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM/20 1,2,6 20W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
- CEC Title 20 Compliant
SD480 480V Step Down Transformer
SD347 347V Step Down Transformer
LED SYSTEMS INFO 495 W 660 W
Calculated L70 (TM-21) >100K >100K
Delivered Lumens 65,582 lm 91,317 lm
Total Input Watts 494 W 667 W
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER) 133 lm/W 137 lm/W
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT) 5000K 5000K
Color Rendering Index (CRI) >80 >80
Range Ambient Temperature -40˚F - 115˚F -40˚F - 115˚F
LED System data above based on PHB-495WLED-UNIV-50-PCL-TC & PHB-660WLED-UNIV-50-PCL-TC.
LED Lumen Maintenance Estimates based on TM-21 projections for the light source at 25˚C ambient.
PREMIUM HIGH BAY TENNIS COURT
INDUSTRIAL
407-478-3759
5
YEA R W A R
R
A
N
T
Y
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	 Tennis Courts
•	 Gymnasiums